Saydel Cross Country Invitational
Saydel Cross Country Course
Saylor, IA

October 15, 2015

Girls Team Results
Place School
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North Polk

Ballard

Prairie City-Monroe
Nevada

Greene County
Pella Christian
Saydel

Perry

Girls Individual Results

Place
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Name

Patterson, Emily
Lesher, Amelia
Zimmermann, Rachel
Catus, Abby
McVicker, Summer
Stewart, Grace
Hansen, Olivia
Blanchard, Sophie
Finch, Emily
Holmes, Kari
Grandgeorge, Ana
Wendel, Kennedy
Meldrum, Ashley
Mather, Caydence
Thompson, Kacie
Vos, Jayci

Schut, Payton
Dewell, Caitlin
Zielke, Anna
Rietz, Kate
Garcia, Darian
DeValois, Grace
Breon, Lindsay
Williams, Kayla
Dee, Olivia

Kruse, Kaylee
Smith, Baylee
Hannasch, Teresa
Huebner, Grace
Carballo, Andrea

Total
25
46
118
123
132
167
169
170

Year
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR

Finishers (offset scoring)

1 2 3 8

4 5 10 13
16 17 24 30
18 23 26 27
7 9 33 41
22 25 28 38
21 34 35 39
6 36 37 45

School

North Polk
North Polk
North Polk
Ballard

Ballard

Perry

Greene County
North Polk
Greene County
Ballard

North Polk
North Polk
Ballard

Ballard

North Polk
Prairie City-Monroe
Prairie City-Monroe
Nevada
Ballard

Ballard

Saydel

North Polk
Pella Christian
North Polk
Ballard

Nevada

Prairie City-Monroe
Ballard

North Polk
Pella Christian

11 12
14 19
31 32
29 43
42 50
54

40 47
46 48

Time

20:58.2
20:58.4
21:30.3
21:33.1
21:34.3
21:38.0
21:40.4
21:44.1
21:57.7
22:00.1
22:01.1
22:11.4
22:13.7
22:24.9
22:25.2
22:27.0
22:27.4
22:28.6
22:32.8
22:44.0
22:50.6
22:51.7
23:12.4
23:12.7
23:20.9
23:24.9
23:33.2
23:37.6
23:51.3
23:53.2

15
20
49
44
51

53
52

Pace

6:45.0
6:45.1
6:55.4
6:56.2
6:56.6
6:57.8
6:58.6
6:59.8
7:04.2
7:04.9
7:05.2
7:08.6
7:09.3
7:12.9
7:13.0
7:13.6
7:13.7
7:14.1
7:15.5
7:19.1
7:21.2
7:21.6
7:28.2
7:28.3
7:31.0
7:32.2
7:34.9
7:36.3
7:40.7
7:41.3

Total

1:47:12.11
1:49:46.13
1:58:25.11
1:59:01.56
2:03:38.73
2:09:08.05
2:07:17.10
2:09:51.94

Average
21:26.43
21:57.23
23:41.03
23:48.32
24:43.75
25:49.61
25:27.42
25:58.39



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Huxford, Jennie
Gilchrist, Megan
Farmer, Mady
Lambert, Sierra
Milligan, Claire
Vespestad, Talia
Barker, Ryanne
Cory, Cassandra
Uhlenhopp, Morgan
Dudley, Sara
Novak, Morgan
Doran, Melanie
Ley, Rebecca
Bianchi, Lyndsay
Wicks, Lesa
Friedman, McKenzie
Hill, Maddy

Ley, Audrey
Calderon, Julissa
Halverson, Sydney
Thompson, McKinley
Patterson, Olivia
Te Grotenhuis, Josie
Chubb, Cassie
Miklus, Ada

Doty, Reagan
Mobley, Sunny
Lamoureux, Regan
West, Alley
Abarca, Lesly
McCord, Darian
Rivera, Alejandra
Tolentino, Jayda
Merfeld, Madison
Sporrer, Clara
Casteneda, Jacky
Downey, Mallery
Edelman, Dana
Kapuska, lzzy
Bettey, Emily
McCloud, Abby
Most, Emily
Tavarez, Elva
Hartsook, Karrigan
Larson, Emma

Boonyaratvej, Jinnapat

Wilken, Sara
Guiter, Gabby

SR
SO
FR
SO
FR
JR

FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR

SR
SO
JR

SR
SO
FR
JR

JR

JR

Ballard

Nevada
Nevada

North Polk
Pella Christian
Ballard

Nevada

North Polk
Prairie City-Monroe
Prairie City-Monroe
Prairie City-Monroe
Greene County
North Polk
Saydel

Saydel

North Polk
North Polk
North Polk
Perry

Ballard

Perry

North Polk
Pella Christian
Saydel

Saydel

Ballard

Greene County
Greene County
Nevada
Nevada

Perry

Perry

Saydel

Nevada
Nevada

Perry

Prairie City-Monroe
Ballard

Nevada
Greene County
North Polk
Greene County
Perry

North Polk
Greene County
Saydel

Ballard

Pella Christian

23:55.0
24:02.5
24:18.7
24:24.8
24:30.3
24:31.0
24:46.7
24:53.7
24:54.2
25:03.3
25:13.5
25:15.0
25:19.8
25:20.5
25:33.6
25:43.4
26:01.0
26:07.7
26:08.1
26:15.4
26:24.6
26:36.6
26:38.7
26:43.2
26:49.3
27:15.2
27:17.4
27:28.3
27:34.2
27:40.8
27:45.2
27:56.1
27:57.2
27:58.2
27:58.9
28:02.9
28:04.1
28:21.1
28:23.2
29:03.2
29:16.3
29:19.1
29:28.5
29:58.8
30:20.1
30:27.6
30:52.5
30:53.5

7:41.9
7:44.4
7:49.5
7:51.5
7:53.3
7:53.5
7:58.6
8:00.8
8:01.0
8:03.9
8:07.2
8:07.7
8:09.2
8:09.4
8:13.6
8:16.8
8:22.5
8:24.6
8:24.8
8:27.1
8:30.1
8:33.9
8:34.6
8:36.1
8:38.0
8:46.4
8:47.1
8:50.6
8:52.5
8:54.6
8:56.0
8:59.5
8:59.9
9:00.2
9:00.4
9:01.7
9:02.1
9:07.6
9:08.3
9:21.1
9:25.4
9:26.3
9:29.3
9:39.0
9:45.9
9:48.3
9:56.3
9:56.6



79
80
81
82
83
84

Bell, Mallory
Mumm, Megan
Cortez, Andrea
Adamson, Caytlyn
Avila, Alondra
Munoz, Kat

SR
FR
JR

SO
FR
FR

Prairie City-Monroe
Nevada

Perry

Greene County
Perry

Perry

31:04.9
32:00.0
32:06.4
32:07.1
34:20.5
34:20.8

10:00.3
10:18.0
10:20.1
10:20.3
11:03.3
11:03.3



Saydel Cross Country Invitational

Saydel Cross Country Course

Saylor, IA
October 15, 2015

Boys Team Results
Place School
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North Polk

Ballard

Nevada

Carlisle

Perry

Pella Christian
Saydel

Ankeny Christian
Prairie City-Monroe
Greene County

Boys Individual Results

Place
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Name

Smith, Austin
Nelson, Nathen
Ellens, Chris
Wilcox, Jacob
McCormick, Will
Dunsbergen, Grant
Trygstad, Caden
Dubberke, Matthew
Zunkel, Owen
Berglund, Christian
Hornbuckle, Malichi
Adum, Dawit
Vernon, Flint
Henderson, Noah
Young, Severin
Odden, Kegan
Holmstrom, Morgan
Fletcher, lan

Lee, Blake

Meiners, Cody
Peterson, John
Snell, Bryce

Felger, Josh
Winterboer, Chase
Vespestad, Luke
McCaughey, Kenny
Flaws, Jonathon
Williams, Evan

Total
33
87
111
132
163
168
170
176
179
275

Year
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR

Finishers (offset scoring)

1 4 5 10
9 l6 18 21
7 11 28 32
22 25 26 29
12 17 43 44
6 35 36 38
2 31 39 42
8 15 46 52
3 19 48 50
40 41 60 66

School

North Polk
Saydel

Prairie City-Monroe
North Polk
North Polk

Pella Christian
Nevada

Ankeny Christian
Ballard

North Polk
Nevada

Perry

North Polk
North Polk
Ankeny Christian
Ballard

Perry

Ballard

Prairie City-Monroe
North Polk
North Polk
Ballard

Carlisle

Ballard

Ballard

Carlisle

Carlisle

Ballard

13 14
23 24
33 45
30 34
47 51
53 58
56 57
55 65
59 63
68

Time

5:39.6
5:45.1
5:45.3
5:45.9
5:46.7
5:53.1
5:56.2
5:56.6
5:56.9
5:58.6
5:59.0
6:01.0
6:02.4
6:02.8
6:03.1
6:03.3
6:03.8
6:03.9
6:05.8
6:06.4
6:07.9
6:08.6
6:08.9
6:09.3
6:10.2
6:11.0
6:14.9
6:16.8

20
27
49
37
54
62
61
67
64

Pace

17:35.0
17:52.2
17:52.8
17:54.5
17:57.0
18:16.9
18:26.5
18:27.7
18:28.6
18:34.1
18:35.4
18:41.4
18:45.8
18:47.0
18:47.8
18:48.7
18:50.1
18:50.4
18:56.3
18:58.3
19:02.8
19:05.2
19:05.9
19:07.3
19:10.1
19:12.4
19:24.6
19:30.4

Total

1:30:46.34
1:34:20.15
1:36:32.67
1:37:13.99
1:40:07.32
1:40:28.70
1:40:42.53
1:41:24.23
1:41:09.79
1:54:36.01

Average
18:09.27
18:52.03
19:18.54
19:26.80
20:01.47
20:05.74
20:08.51
20:16.85
20:13.96
22:55.21



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

See, Devin
Wuestenberg, Nathan
Short, Brandon
Church, Noah
Kruse, Truman
Wohlgemuth, Kaleb
Walker, Kole
Sanders, Jacob
Barker, Andrew
Oppedal, Hunter
Dahm, Samuel
Mora Demestri, Jose
Lawless, Josh

Ver Meer, Nathan
Williams, Jacob
Green, Josh

Cory, Joseph
Stephany, Nathan
Wilkens, Ben
Jordan, Nick
Killion, Nick
Davidson, Broc
Hubbell, Mark
Scott, Alex

Sharp, Isaac

Cruz, Mario
McCaughey, Brandon
Gonzalez, Emilio
Spencer, Eric
McLaughlin, Chase
Goergen, Jayce
Godwin, Bradley
Jordan, Joe

Kallio, Perry
North, Brady
Charter, Zane

Mai, Justus

Bangs, Cale

Dodd, Cooper
Henkenius, Noah
Flanders, Chase
Kopaska, Dominic
Gonzalez, Gerardo
Imhoff, Noah
Ledet, Erik
Soupene, Will
Altena, Jacob
Catalan, Fernando

FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR

SR
FR
JR

FR
JR

JR

FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR

SO
JR

SO
SO
SO
SR
JR

FR
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR

SO
FR
SO
JR

SR

Nevada
Ballard

Carlisle

North Polk
Carlisle

Ballard

Saydel

Nevada
Nevada
Carlisle

Pella Christian
Pella Christian
Carlisle

Pella Christian
Carlisle

Saydel

North Polk
Ballard

Greene County
Ballard

Greene County
North Polk
Carlisle

Saydel

North Polk
Perry

Carlisle

Perry

Nevada
Ballard
Ankeny Christian
Perry

Ballard

Ballard

Prairie City-Monroe
Ballard

Ballard

Ballard

Nevada

Prairie City-Monroe
Carlisle

North Polk
Perry

Carlisle

Ballard

Ankeny Christian
Pella Christian
Perry

6:17.3
6:17.5
6:19.9
6:22.0
6:23.3
6:23.4
6:25.0
6:25.0
6:27.1
6:27.5
6:29.1
6:30.3
6:30.8
6:31.7
6:32.0
6:33.1
6:34.7
6:35.8
6:35.9
6:37.0
6:38.1
6:40.5
6:40.8
6:41.6
6:41.6
6:42.2
6:42.5
6:42.8
6:43.4
6:43.6
6:43.8
6:44.0
6:45.5
6:45.7
6:45.9
6:46.3
6:46.4
6:47.4
6:48.5
6:52.7
6:53.2
6:53.3
6:54.6
6:54.9
6:55.0
6:55.4
6:56.5
6:57.2

19:32.0
19:32.6
19:40.2
19:46.8
19:50.8
19:51.0
19:55.9
19:56.1
20:02.6
20:03.7
20:08.7
20:12.6
20:14.0
20:16.7
20:17.7
20:21.2
20:26.2
20:29.7
20:30.0
20:33.2
20:36.9
20:44.1
20:45.1
20:47.4
20:47.7
20:49.5
20:50.4
20:51.5
20:53.3
20:53.7
20:54.5
20:55.0
20:59.7
21:00.2
21:01.1
21:02.1
21:02.6
21:05.6
21:09.1
21:22.1
21:23.7
21:24.0
21:27.9
21:28.8
21:29.1
21:30.5
21:33.8
21:36.1



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Prombo, Jacob
Hammerlinck, Caleb
Catus, Spencer
Hydorn, Brennan
Riddlebarger, Cole
McKee, Zach
Diehl, Ben

Jacobs, Luke
Kruse, Wyatt
Vargas, Andres
Henderson, Krisjan
DeValois, Josiah
Johnson, Jake
Woodruff, Ethan
Mather, Chance
Atkinson, Logan
Boozell, Cody
Dumbaugh, Cale
Wohlgemuth, Seth
Baker, Dalton
Squires, Tyler
Bouwkamp, Ben
VanGorp, Max
Parker, Nathan
Ndume, Kiza
Phifer, Braden
Farmer, Evan
Peter, Caleb
Croat, Grant
Sears, Sutton
Gatto, Andrew
Kruse, Garrett
Zeller, Zach
McClellan, Bradley
Watts, Jordan
Davis, Caleb
Hinders, Tanner
Subra, Seth
Andrews, Joe
Critchlow, Cory
May, Will

Kozak, Reagan
Caruso, Richard
Kennedy, Nathan
Jones, Jordan
Buchanan, Dakota
Young, Carter
VanVeen, Jack

SO

FR
FR
JR

JR

SO
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
JR

JR

JR

JR

SO
SO
FR
FR
JR

SO
SO
JR

SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR

SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR

Perry

Ballard

Ballard

Ankeny Christian
Saydel

Saydel

Pella Christian
North Polk

Carlisle

Prairie City-Monroe
Carlisle

North Polk

North Polk

Greene County
Ballard

Carlisle

Saydel

Nevada

Ballard

Nevada

Carlisle

Pella Christian
Prairie City-Monroe
North Polk

Perry

Prairie City-Monroe
Nevada

Prairie City-Monroe
North Polk

North Polk

Ankeny Christian
Carlisle

Ballard

Prairie City-Monroe
Carlisle

Carlisle

Carlisle

North Polk

Ballard

Carlisle

Ballard

Carlisle

Carlisle

Greene County
Nevada

Carlisle

Saydel

Carlisle

6:57.3
6:57.9
6:58.5
6:59.6
7:00.3
7:02.6
7:03.4
7:03.8
7:04.0
7:04.1
7:04.4
7:06.3
7:07.4
7:08.4
7:09.7
7:10.0
7:10.2
7:10.2
7:10.3
7:11.4
7:13.9
7:16.3
7:18.2
7:18.4
7:19.0
7:19.4
7:19.8
7:20.7
7:21.1
7:22.7
7:24.3
7:26.4
7:27.4
7:29.2
7:29.6
7:30.6
7:38.3
7:39.3
7:42.3
7:42.6
7:44.0
7:45.5
7:49.1
7:49.2
7:49.6
7:50.3
7:52.3
7:52.5

21:36.4
21:38.3
21:40.1
21:43.6
21:45.8
21:52.8
21:55.4
21:56.6
21:57.2
21:57.4
21:58.4
22:04.3
22:07.7
22:10.9
22:14.8
22:15.8
22:16.3
22:16.6
22:16.9
22:20.1
22:27.9
22:35.4
22:41.3
22:41.9
22:43.7
22:44.9
22:46.2
22:49.1
22:50.3
22:55.2
23:00.2
23:06.9
23:09.8
23:15.3
23:16.6
23:19.8
23:43.6
23:47.0
23:56.3
23:57.2
24:01.5
24:06.3
24:17.3
24:17.5
24:18.8
24:21.2
24:27.2
24:27.9



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Stika, Ben

George, Andrew
Garcia, Nico

Kimrey, Brody
Nelson, Austin
Thompson, Drew
Rozendaal, Cameron
Meiners, Austin
Mangin, Ryan
Roldan, Bladimir
Pfau, Luke

Heath, Jonathan
Schomaker, Hunter
Mills, Zach

Hueser, Jacob

Cady, Dayton
Attema, Paul
Wuestenberg, Caleb
Jacobson, Roger

FR
FR
SO
SR
JR

FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR

SO
FR
SO
JR

FR

Perry

North Polk
Saydel

Perry

Ankeny Christian
Ballard

Pella Christian
North Polk
Carlisle

Perry

Perry

Prairie City-Monroe
Nevada

Perry

Greene County
Saydel

Pella Christian
Ballard

Perry

7:52.8
8:00.5
8:05.5
8:08.8
8:15.7
8:16.1
8:17.3
8:18.4
8:22.9
8:23.8
8:29.1
8:32.2
8:36.4
8:37.3
8:41.7
8:46.2
8:56.2
8:57.0
8:58.5

24:28.9
24:52.8
25:08.3
25:18.4
25:39.9
25:41.2
25:44.8
25:48.2
26:02.4
26:05.1
26:21.6
26:31.3
26:44.3
26:47.0
27:00.8
27:14.7
27:45.7
27:48.1
27:53.0



